
1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MICHAEL B. MONTGOMERY SBN34310
City Attorney, City of Walnut
2627 Mission Street, Suite 1
San Marino, CA 91108-1639

Telephone: (626) 799-0550
Facsimile: (626) 799-0050

Attorney for Petitioner
CITY OF WALNUT

GOVERNMENT ENTITY EXEMPT FOR
FILING FEE PURSUANT TO
GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 6103

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

CENTRAL DISTRICT

CITY OF WALNUT, a municipal corporation,)
)

Petitioner, )
)

vs. )

DAVID K. HALL, JUDY CHEN)
HAGGERTY, ROS ANNE BADER, MANUEL)
BACA, FRED CHYR, ROBERT F.)
HIDALGO, LAURA SANTOS, AND PAOLA)
MENDOZA, in their capacity as Trustees of)
the Board of San Antonio College, a)
Community College District, MOUNT SAN)
ANTONIO COLLEGE, a Community College,)
WILLIAM T. SCROGGINS, in his capacities)
as College President, Chief Executive Officer,)
and Secretary, Governing Board, and DOES 1)
through 10, Inclusive, )

)
Respondents. )

_ )

TILDEN-COIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC., and)
DOES 1 1 through 20, inclusive, )

Case No. BS154389
Petition Filed 3/26/2015
Assigned to Dept. 82
Hon. Luis a. Lavin

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF
RECEIPT

Real Parties in Interest. )

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of the following documents in the above-captioned action:

1 . Summons;

2. Petition for Writ of Mandate and Complaint for Declaratory Relief, Review of Action

to Exclude Property from Zoning Ordinance, Injunctive Relief;

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT
-1-



10

11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

3. Civil Case cover Sheet;

4. Civil Case Cover Sheet Addendum and Statement of Location;

5. Notice of Related Case.

These documents have been accepted on behalf of Defendants:

DAVID K. HALL, JUDY CHEN HAGGERTY, ROSANNE BADER, MANUEL BACA, FRED

CHYR, ROBERT F. HIDALGO, LAURA SANTOS, AND PAOLA MENDOZA, in their capacity

as Trustees of the Board of San Antonio College, a Community College District, MOUNT SAN

ANTONIO COLLEGE, a Community College, WILLIAM T. SCROGGINS, in his capacities as

College President, Chief Executive Officer, and Secretary, Governing Board.

Ohrbach Huff Suarez and Henderson, LLP.

Dated: By:

Attorneys for Defendants

NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT
- 2 -


