1 2	MICHAEL B. MONTGOMERY SBN34310 City Attorney, City of Walnut 2627 Mission Street, Suite 1 San Marino, CA 91108-1639	GOVERNMENT ENTITY EXEMPT FOR FILING FEE PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 6103
3	Telephone: (626) 799-0550	
4	Facsimile: (626) 799-0050	
5	Attorney for Petitioner CITY OF WALNUT	
6		
7 8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9		
10	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
	CENTRAL DISTRICT	
11	l	Case No. BS154389 Petition Filed 3/26/2015
12		Assigned to Dept. 82 Ion. Luis a. Lavin
13	VS. )	
14	HAGGERTY, ROSANNÉ BADER, MANUEL) F	NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT
15	BACA, FRED CHYR, ROBERT F.) HIDALGO, LAURA SANTOS, AND PAOLA)	
16 17	MENDOZA, in their capacity as Trustees of) the Board of San Antonio College, a) Community College District, MOUNT SAN)	
18	ANTONIO COLLEGE, a Community College,)	
19	as College President, Chief Executive Officer,) and Secretary, Governing Board, and DOES 1)	
20	through 10, Inclusive,	
21	Respondents.	
22	TILDEN-COIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC., and) DOES 11 through 20, inclusive,	
23	Real Parties in Interest.	
24	( )	
25	Receipt is hereby acknowledged of the following documents in the above-captioned action:	
26	1. Summons;	
27	2. Petition for Writ of Mandate and Complaint for Declaratory Relief, Review of Action	
28	to Exclude Property from Zoning Ordinance, Injunctive Relief;	
	NOTICE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT	

1	3. Civil Case cover Sheet;	
2	4. Civil Case Cover Sheet Addendum and Statement of Location;	
3	5. Notice of Related Case.	
4	These documents have been accepted on behalf of Defendants:	
5	DAVID K. HALL, JUDY CHEN HAGGERTY, ROSANNE BADER, MANUEL BACA, FRED	
6	CHYR, ROBERT F. HIDALGO, LAURA SANTOS, AND PAOLA MENDOZA, in their capacity	
7	as Trustees of the Board of San Antonio College, a Community College District, MOUNT SAN	
8	ANTONIO COLLEGE, a Community College, WILLIAM T. SCROGGINS, in his capacities as	
9	College President, Chief Executive Officer, and Secretary, Governing Board.	
10	Ohrbach Huff Suarez and Henderson, LLP.	
11		
12	Dated: By:	
13	Attorneys for Defendants	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26 27		
21 28		
<b>4</b> 0		